cui.com
date 11/16/2022
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  PQMCE1-S │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date 11/16/2022
page 1 of 6
FEATURES
• 1W isolated output

PQMCE1-S5-S15-S 5 15 67 1 75 73
PQMCE1-S5-S24-S 5 24 41 1 100 73
PART NUMBER KEY
PQMCE1 - S5 - XX - S
Input VoltageBase Number
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PQMCE1-S │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 11/16/2022 │ page 2 of 6
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
input voltage 4.75 5 5.25 Vdc
filter capacitance filter
current
(full load / no-load)
3.3 Vdc / 5 Vdc output
9 Vdc / 12 Vdc output
15 Vdc / 24 Vdc output
286/5
282/12
274/18
303/10
299/20
290/30
mA
mA
mA
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
output capacitance
3.3 Vdc output models
5 Vdc output models
9 Vdc output models
12 Vdc output models
15 Vdc output models
24 Vdc output models
2400
2400
1000
560
560
100
μF
μF
μF
μF
μF
μF
line regulation input voltage change: ±1% ±0.25 %
load regulation 3.3 Vdc output, 10%~100% load
others, 10%~100% load
±3
±2
%
%
switching frequency 100% load, nominal input voltage 270 kHz
temperature coefficient 100% load ±0.02 %/°C
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
short circuit protection continuous, self-recovery
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PQMCE1-S │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 11/16/2022 │ page 3 of 6
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage input to output electric strength test for 1 minute
with a leakage current of 1mA max 1500 Vdc
isolation resistance input to output resistance at 500 Vdc 1000 MΩ
isolation capacitance input to output capacitance at 100 KHz / 0.1 V 20 pF
safety approvals certified to 62368: UL
designed to meet 62368: EN, BS EN
EMI /EMC CISPR32/EN55032 Class B (see recommended circuit)